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LAYING OF KURNOOL-NANDYAL RAILWAY LINE


4528.     SHRIMATI BUTTA RENUKA :

                Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether North-South distance will be substantially reduced by connecting Kurnool and Nandyal via Panyam as Nandyal is already connected to Yerraguntla which is on Chennai-Bombay line by laying a new Railway line along with the National Highway;

(b) if so, whether there is any proposal to lay a railway line between Kurnool and Nandyal via Panyam; and

(c) if so, the steps taken by the Railways for laying of above line and the time by which the work is likely to be completed?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. However, no survey has been conducted so far.

(c): Does not arise.
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